

AGREEMENT CONCERNING INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SHARING BETWEEN NEW ULM SCHOOL DISTRICT #88 AND SOUTHERN PLAINS EDUCATION COOPERATIVE #915

WHEREAS, New Ulm School District is in need of an Independent Education Evaluation (IEE).

IT IS, HEREBY, AGREED, that during the 2017-2018 fiscal year, Mike DeBoer and LeAnn Boettcher, under employment contract with Southern Plains Education Cooperative, will complete up to three (3) days each completing an Independent Education Evaluation.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that New Ulm School District will reimburse Southern Plains Education Cooperative an estimated amount of \$3,300 plus mileage.

Southern Plains Education Cooperative will invoice New Ulm School District for the full amount being due within 30 days of receipt of the invoice.

HEREBY, the above agreement is approved by the school boards of:

Southern Plains Education Cooperative	New Ulm School District
	Al Duty
President of the Board	Superintendent
Clerk of Board	
	Dec 21, 2017
Board Approval Date	Approval Date